GCCO/RTI/APP/195/2023-TECH-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

AT oF T FeaT I F HET HFd H FrATAT -
Office of the Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, g
RamEgest A 817 Visakhapatnam Zone Azad
JUA dol, SHTHST Had, Yodel &1, faemameg=# - 530035

1% Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam — 530035
(P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942 ccu-cexvzg@nic.in

1/1053863/2023

Jar #H To

Shri Manoj Balakrishna Patil,

Bungalow Number 10, East Street Camp,
Next to Lashkar Police Quarters,

Pune, Maharashtra- 411001

#AGIGY/ Sir,

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act 2005 — Application filed by Shri
Manoj Balakrishna Patil - Reg.

Please refer to your online RTI application which was registered in this office vide Reg. No.
CECVZ/R/T/23/00038/2 dated 21.02.2023.

2. In this regard, it is to inform that point nos. A, B, E, G of your application are pertaining to this
office and point wise reply to those queries are furnished hereunder—

Reply to Query A: Office of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs,
Visakhapatnam Zone, GST Bhawan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam-35.

Reply to Query B:- Name Of the Chief Commissioner — Shri Sanjay Pant.

Name of the Nodal Officer appointed:

(i) Shri D.K Srinivas, Pr. Commissioner of Customs for the period 24.02.2020 to 26.07.2021
(i1) Shri M.R.R Reddy, Commissioner of Central Tax — Acting now

Reply to Query E:- Copies of the Office Orders nominating Nodal Officer from the Office
of the Chief Commissioner, Visakhapatnam Zone is publicly available in the zonal website

https://cgstap.gov.in.

Reply to Query G:- Trainings of all officers including Nodal Officers of this Zone are being
conducted by the NACIN, ZTI, Visakhapatnam and no information is available with this
office.

3. If you are not satisfied with this reply, you may file an appeal before the Appellate
Authority within 30 days of receipt of this letter. The details of the Appellate Authority are
furnished hereunder-

Shri. M Sreekanth, Joint Commissioner,
Office of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs,
GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam-530035

Signed by Fredrick
Anthony Cooper
Date: 07-03-2023 12:25:43

(TH. T. oW /E. A. Cooper)

Assistant Commissioner/CPIO
0891-2853124
GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam-530 035, € 0891-2568837 = 2561942 commr-cexvzg@nic.in
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RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3TREI3MS 3= faaon)

Registration Number
(TSI R TOT &)
Transferred From (&
FATATAR):
Remarks(ﬁ'cWﬁ) :

Type of Receipt (YTHIG FT
YhR) :

Name (o1TH) :

Address (9dT) :
State =) :

Phone Number (e FaY) :

Email-ID (3AA-3TEIN) :
Status (FPufa)
(Rural/Urban) :

Requester Letter
Number(fdg® a3 '\‘TGQT) :
Is Requester Below Poverty
Line ? (T 3Tdge e
Wada#18?):

Amount Paid QTfr &1
qIrdTe) :

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person?

(Fa1 g Fdr caf@a &
SfiaeT 3ryar Tadaar &
geafaag?):

Information Sought

(ST #TY):

CECVZ/R/T/23/00038/2 Date of Receipt 21/02/2023

(e & arfe)

Chief Commissioner of Central Excise & Customs (Visakhapatnam Zone) on
01/03/2023 With Reference Number : CECVZ/R/T/23/00038

Pertains to this Zone/Section

Electronically Transferred from Other Language of English
Public Authorit
y Request (3173'{1?1' $
YD) :
MANOJ BALKRISHNA PATIL Gender (1) : Male

Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar Police Quarters,
Pune 411001, Pin:411001

Maharashtra Country (a-ﬂ-) . India

+91-9823541101 Mobile Number +91-
(mmm 9823541101

patilmanojpm33@gmail.com

Urban
Education Status :
Details not provided Details not
Letter Date : ovided
No Indian
Citizenship Status
(AR
% (R.eceivedd(‘tj)y (tientralCBoztlrdlof Mode of Payment lg}ayment
xcise and Customs - Centra ateway
Excise) (original recipient) (TITTT HT THFR)
No(Normal) . F.A
Request Pertains to Cooper(CCO)
@Y
BRI ST

I

[ am an Indian citizen. The right to information is a fundamental right. In
Indian democracy, Indian Citizens are the masters and they have the right to
know about the working of the Government which makes the Government and
its functionaries more responsible and accountable. ACCOUNTABILITY IS

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=bW12V3B1YkdybFhZNDZqdWdRRkdBOGtIVzZRVamhMRVhXUTEOOGdLb0Y2MDO060Ogpu3...  1/3
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Original RTI Text (HeT
IRENIATS IT13):

RTI Details

AN ASSURANCE THAT AN INDIVIDUAL OR ORGANIZATION IS
EVALUATED ON ITS PERFORMANCE OR BEHAVIOR RELATED TO
SOMETHING FOR WHICH IT IS RESPONSIBLE. As per the Section 5.1 of
RTI Act 2005 Each Central Ministry/ Public Authority should appoint a senior
officer not below the rank of a Joint Secretary and not below the rank of
Additional HOD in case of attached offices for ensuring compliance with the
PROACTIVE DISCLOSURE GUIDELINES UNDER THE RTI ACT 2005.
The Nodal Officer would work under the supervision of the Secretary of the
Ministry/Department or the HOD of the attached office, as the case may be.
Nodal Officers of Ministry/Department and HOD separately should also
ensure that the formations below the Ministry/Department/Attached Office
also disclose the information as per the proactive disclosure guidelines.
Therefore please provide me the following information from 1/7/2017 to
31/01/2023 for each financial year for 2017 -18 from 1/7/2017 to 31/03/2018
for F.Y. 2018-19, 2019-20,2020-21,2021-22, for F.Y. 2022-23 from 1/4/2022
to 31/1/2023 under section 3 0f RTI Act 2005 in respect of all ZONAL CHIEF
COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA
which is required by me in the larger public interest. If the said information is
not available with you my application may be forwarded to the respective
CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information on my
mailid patilmanojpm33@gmail.com (A)NAME& PLACE OF THE CHIEF
COMMISSIONERATE/ OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE ( B) NAME OF THE CHIEF
COMMISSIONER , NAME AND DESIGNATION OF THE OFFICER
APPOINTED AS NODAL OFFICER AT CHIEF COMMISSIONERS
OFFICE FOR ENSURING COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROACTIVE
DISCLOSURE GUIDELINES (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE
COMMISSIONERATE(HDQRS) OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR
CUSTOMS (EXECUTIVE, AUDIT & APPEALS) WHICH EVER IS
APPLICABLE(D) NAME OF THE COMMISSIONER , NAME AND
DESIGNATION OF THE OFFICER APPOINTED AS NODAL OFFICER AT
COMMISSIONERATE LEVEL FOR ENSURING COMPLIANCE WITH
THE PROACTIVE DISCLOSURE GUIDELINES (E) COPY OF OFFICE
ORDER ISSUED REGARDING APPOINTMENT OF NODAL OFFICER
AT CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE LEVEL (F) COPY OF OFFICE ORDER
REGARDING APPOINTMENT OF NODAL OFFICER AT
COMMISSIONERATE LEVEL (G) COPY OF TRAINING PROGRAMME
OF NODAL OFFICERS APPOINTED FOR ENSURING COMPLIANCE
WITH THE PROACTIVE DISCLOSURE GUIDELINES PLEASE
PROVIDE ME THE SAID INFORMATION FOR 2017 -18 from 1/7/2017 to
31/03/2018 for FINANCIAL YEAR WISE for FINANCIAL YEARWISE
FOR 2018-19, 2019-20,2020-21,2021-22, for F.Y. 2022-23 from 1/4/2022 to
31/1/2023 on my mailid patilmanojpm33@gmail.com.

I am an Indian citizen. The right to information is a fundamental right. In
Indian democracy, Indian Citizens are the masters and they have the right to
know about the working of the Government which makes the Government and
its functionaries more responsible and accountable. ACCOUNTABILITY IS
AN ASSURANCE THAT AN INDIVIDUAL OR ORGANIZATION IS
EVALUATED ON ITS PERFORMANCE OR BEHAVIOR RELATED TO
SOMETHING FOR WHICH IT IS RESPONSIBLE. As per the Section 5.1 of
RTI Act 2005 Each Central Ministry/ Public Authority should appoint a senior
officer not below the rank of a Joint Secretary and not below the rank of
Additional HOD in case of attached offices for ensuring compliance with the

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=bW1ZV3B1YkdybFhZNDZqdWdRRkdBOGtIVzZRVamhMRVhXUTEOOGdLb0Y2MD060Ogpu3...
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RTI Details

PROACTIVE DISCLOSURE GUIDELINES UNDER THE RTI ACT 2005.
The Nodal Officer would work under the supervision of the Secretary of the
Ministry/Department or the HOD of the attached office, as the case may be.
Nodal Officers of Ministry/Department and HOD separately should also
ensure that the formations below the Ministry/Department/Attached Office
also disclose the information as per the proactive disclosure guidelines.
Therefore please provide me the following information from 1/7/2017 to
31/01/2023 for each financial year for 2017 -18 from 1/7/2017 to 31/03/2018
for F.Y. 2018-19, 2019-20,2020-21,2021-22, for F.Y. 2022-23 from 1/4/2022
to 31/1/2023 under section 3 Of RTI Act 2005 in respect of all ZONAL CHIEF
COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA
which is required by me in the larger public interest. If the said information is
not available with you my application may be forwarded to the respective
CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information on my
mailid patilmanojpm33@gmail.com (A)NAME& PLACE OF THE CHIEF
COMMISSIONERATE/ OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE ( B) NAME OF THE CHIEF
COMMISSIONER , NAME AND DESIGNATION OF THE OFFICER
APPOINTED AS NODAL OFFICER AT CHIEF COMMISSIONERS
OFFICE FOR ENSURING COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROACTIVE
DISCLOSURE GUIDELINES (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE
COMMISSIONERATE(HDQRS) OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR
CUSTOMS (EXECUTIVE, AUDIT & APPEALS) WHICH EVER IS
APPLICABLE(D) NAME OF THE COMMISSIONER , NAME AND
DESIGNATION OF THE OFFICER APPOINTED AS NODAL OFFICER AT
COMMISSIONERATE LEVEL FOR ENSURING COMPLIANCE WITH
THE PROACTIVE DISCLOSURE GUIDELINES (E) COPY OF OFFICE
ORDER ISSUED REGARDING APPOINTMENT OF NODAL OFFICER
AT CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE LEVEL (F) COPY OF OFFICE ORDER
REGARDING APPOINTMENT OF NODAL OFFICER AT
COMMISSIONERATE LEVEL (G) COPY OF TRAINING PROGRAMME
OF NODAL OFFICERS APPOINTED FOR ENSURING COMPLIANCE
WITH THE PROACTIVE DISCLOSURE GUIDELINES PLEASE
PROVIDE ME THE SAID INFORMATION FOR 2017 -18 from 1/7/2017 to
31/03/2018 for FINANCIAL YEAR WISE for FINANCIAL YEARWISE
FOR 2018-19, 2019-20,2020-21,2021-22, for F.Y. 2022-23 from 1/4/2022 to
31/1/2023 on my mailid patilmanojpm33@gmail.com.
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